# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6174018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GOSTEIN	06/25/2020
WILLIAM STUEVE	06/26/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATONOMETRICS, INC.	
Street Address:	8900 SHOAL CREEK BLVD. SUITE 116	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78757		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16912273

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123776982

**Email:** michael.gostein@atonometrics.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL GOSTEIN

Address Line 1: 8900 SHOAL CREEK BLVD. SUITE 116

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATON019USN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL GOSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Gostein/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ATON019USN\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506127292 REEL: 053050 FRAME: 0372

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by the following individuals ("Assignors"):

Michael Gostein and William Stueve

RECORDED: 06/26/2020

WHEREAS, Assignors invented a new and useful invention entitled

Measuring Direct, Diffuse, or Global Solar Irradiance Using Multiple Irradiance Sensors

for which

U.S. Patent Application number 16/912,273 was filed on JUN-25-2020 with Attorney Docket Number ATON019USN

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Patent; and WHEREAS, the Assignors have an obligation, through employment agreements or other relationships in effect at the time the invention was conceived or filed and for good and valuable consideration received, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Patent(s) that may be granted for said invention in the United States or throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations of the Assignors to assign the invention, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Atonometrics, Inc. ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Patent(s) that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the rights to any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application, or reissue application, and including the rights to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignors and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Assignors further agree due to said obligations, upon request and without further compensation but at no expense to themselves, to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution and protection of patent rights in said invention in any and all countries; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patent rights and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign counterparts to issue and assign any Patent(s) resulting from said application, in their entirety, to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below:

	Name	Signature	Date	Residence (City, State)
1	Michael Gostein	Michael Gastein	Jun-25-2020	Austin, TX
2	William Stueve	Will #	June 26, 2020	Austin, TX
3				
4				
5				
6				

PATENT REEL: 053050 FRAME: 0373